HOUSE COMMITTEE ON ELECTIONS, ETHICS AND RULES

TAPE LOG
April 06, 2007 Hearing Room E
8:30 A.M. Tapes 54 - 55
MEMBERS PRESENT: Rep. Diane Rosenbaum, Chair

Rep. Peter Buckley, Vice-Chair
Rep. Dave Hunt

Rep. Arnie Roblan

Rep. Kim Thatcher

MEMBER EXCUSED: Rep. Vicki Berger, Vice-Chair
Rep. Sal Esquivel

STAFF PRESENT: Jim Stembridge, Committee Administrator
Shauna Parker, Committee Assistant

MEASURES/ISSUES HEARD:
HB 3466 - Public Hearing
HB 2082 - Work Session

This tape log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, please refer to the cassette tapes.

TAPE # COUNTER BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER
AND SIDE NUMBER OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER
54A 003 Chair Rosenbaum opens the meeting at 8:33 a.m.
HB 3466- PUBLIC HEARING
009 Jim Stembridge, Committee Administrator
017 Chair Rosenbaum
032 John McDonald, President, Oregon Association of Conservation
Districts (EXHIBIT A)
067 Chair Rosenbaum
069 McDonald
117 Rep. Buckley
119 McDonald
127 Rep. Roblan
134 McDonald
137 Jan Coleman, Yamhill County Clerk, Oregon Association of
County Clerks (EXHIBIT B)
197 Chair Rosenbaum
54A 208 Paul Read, Board Member, East Lane County Soil and Water
Conservation District
247 Larry Ojua, Program Manager, Soil & Water Conservation
Districts, Oregon Department of Agriculture
275 Rep. Thatcher
280 Rep. Roblan

288 Ojua



HB 2082- WORK SESSION

307

55A

55A

54B

325
362
368
382
160
164
170
174
190
193
201
208
230
232
240
245
254

307
309
310
314
325
331
334
338
354
358
363
389
398
407
431
445
450
454
468
021
025
027
029
036
040
044
049
059
060
063

Chair Rosenbaum

Rep. Mitch Greenlick, State Representative, House District #33
Chair Rosenbaum

Rep. Greenlick

Jim Stembridge, Committee Administrator (EXHIBITS C - G)
Rep. Thatcher

Stembridge

Chair Rosenbaum

Rep Hunt

Chair Rosenbaum

Rep. Buckley

Stembridge

Chair Rosenbaum

Chair Rosenbaum recesses the meeting at 9:20 a.m.
Chair Rosenbaum reconvenes the meeting at 9:24 a.m.
Rep. Thatcher

Chair Rosenbaum

John Lindback, Director of Elections, Secretary of State’s Office
(EXHIBIT H)

Rep Buckley

Chair Rosenbaum

Rep. Buckley

Lindback

Rep. Buckley

Lindback

Rep. Buckley

Lindback

Rep. Buckley

Chair Rosenbaum

Lindback

Rep. Thatcher

Lindback

Chair Rosenbaum

Rep. Roblan

Lindback

Rep. Roblan

Lindback

Chair Rosenbaum

Rep. Roblan

Lindback

Rep. Roblan

Lindback

Rep. Buckley

Lindback

Rep. Buckley

Rep. Roblan

Lindback

Rep. Buckley

Rep. Roblan



54B

069
072
075
081
085
090
093
095
101
103
106
109
114
132
135
138
144
149
152
157
188
199
202
207
225
228
230
240
253
265
277

282

284

289
299
310
330
343
371

388

Chair Rosenbaum

Rep. Buckley

Rep. Roblan

Rep. Thatcher

Lindback

Rep Thatcher

Lindback

Chair Rosenbaum

Rep. Thatcher

Chair Rosenbaum

Rep. Thatcher

Chair Rosenbaum

Lindback

Chair Rosenbaum

Lindback

Rep. Roblan

Lindback

Chair Rosenbaum

Rep. Buckley

Lindback

Rep. Buckley

Lindback

Chair Rosenbaum

Rep. Roblan

Chair Rosenbaum

Rep. Roblan

Lindback

Rep. Thatcher

Lindback

Chair Rosenbaum

MOTION: Rep. Buckley moves to ADOPT HB 2082-5
amendments dated 4/5/07.

VOTE: 5-0-2

EXCUSED: 2 - Berger, Esquivel

Chair Rosenbaum, hearing no objection, declares the motion

CARRIED.

MOTION: Rep. Buckley moves HB 2082 to the floor with a
DO PASS AS AMENDED recommendation.

Rep. Roblan

Rep. Buckley

Rep. Thatcher

Rep. Hunt

Chair Rosenbaum

VOTE: 4-1-2

AYE: 4 - Buckley, Hunt, Roblan, Rosenbaum

NAY: 1 - Thatcher

EXCUSED: 2 - Berger, Esquivel

Chair Rosenbaum declares the motion CARRIED.

REP. ROSENBAUM will lead discussion on the floor.

Rep. Thatcher



390 Chair Rosenbaum
395 Chair Rosenbaum adjourns the meeting at 10:02 a.m.

EXHIBIT SUMMARY

TQmmUnNwy>

HB 3466, written testimony, John McDonald, 2 pp

HB 3466, written testimony, Jan Coleman, 1 p

HB 2082, -5 amendments, staff, 57 pp

HB 2082, -5 amendments summary, staff, 6 pp

HB 2082, written testimony of Chris Henry, staff, 2 pp

HB 2082, written testimony, Dan Meek, 10 pp

HB 2082, written testimony, Jeremiah Baumann, 2 pp

HB 2082, Circulator Registration Draft, John Lindback, 5 pp



