HOUSE COMMITTEE ON ELECTIONS, ETHICS AND RULES

TAPE LOG

April 06, 2007 Hearing Room E 8:30 A.M. Tapes 54 - 55

MEMBERS PRESENT:	Rep. Diane Rosenbaum, Chair Rep. Peter Buckley, Vice-Chair Rep. Dave Hunt Rep. Arnie Roblan Bon Kim Thatabay
MEMBER EXCUSED:	Rep. Kim Thatcher Rep. Vicki Berger, Vice-Chair Rep. Sal Esquivel
STAFF PRESENT:	Jim Stembridge, Committee Administrator Shauna Parker, Committee Assistant

MEASURES/ISSUES HEARD:

HB 3466 - Public Hearing HB 2082 - Work Session

This tape log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, please refer to the cassette tapes.

TAPE #	COUNTER	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER
AND SIDE	NUMBER	OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER
54A	003	Chair Rosenbaum opens the meeting at 8:33 a.m.
HB 3466- PUB	BLIC HEARING	
	009	Jim Stembridge, Committee Administrator
	017	Chair Rosenbaum
	032	John McDonald, President, Oregon Association of Conservation
		Districts (EXHIBIT A)
	067	Chair Rosenbaum
	069	McDonald
	117	Rep. Buckley
	119	McDonald
	127	Rep. Roblan
	134	McDonald
	137	Jan Coleman, Yamhill County Clerk, Oregon Association of County Clerks (EXHIBIT B)
	197	Chair Rosenbaum
54A	208	Paul Read, Board Member, East Lane County Soil and Water Conservation District
	247	Larry Ojua, Program Manager, Soil & Water Conservation Districts, Oregon Department of Agriculture
	275	Rep. Thatcher
	280	Rep. Roblan
	288	Ojua

11D 0000 11	307	Chair Rosenbaum
<u>HB 2082- V</u>	VORK SESSION	Bon Mitch Croonlick State Depresentative House District #22
	325 362	Rep. Mitch Greenlick, State Representative, House District #33 Chair Rosenbaum
	368	Rep. Greenlick
	382	*
55 4	160	Jim Stembridge, Committee Administrator (EXHIBITS C - G)
55A	164	Rep. Thatcher Stembridge
	170	Chair Rosenbaum
	170	Rep Hunt
	190	Chair Rosenbaum
	190	Rep. Buckley
	201	Stembridge
	201 208	Chair Rosenbaum
	208	
		Chair Rosenbaum recesses the meeting at 9:20 a.m.
	232 240	Chair Rosenbaum reconvenes the meeting at 9:24 a.m. Rep. Thatcher
	240	Chair Rosenbaum
	243	John Lindback, Director of Elections, Secretary of State's Office
		(EXHIBIT H)
	307	Rep Buckley
	309	Chair Rosenbaum
	310	Rep. Buckley
	314	Lindback
	325	Rep. Buckley
	331	Lindback
	334	Rep. Buckley
	338	Lindback
	354	Rep. Buckley
	358	Chair Rosenbaum
	363	Lindback
	389	Rep. Thatcher
55A	398	Lindback
	407	Chair Rosenbaum
	431	Rep. Roblan
	445	Lindback
	450	Rep. Roblan
	454	Lindback
	468	Chair Rosenbaum
54B	021	Rep. Roblan
	025	Lindback
	027	Rep. Roblan
	029	Lindback
	036	Rep. Buckley
	040	Lindback
	044	Rep. Buckley
	049	Rep. Roblan
	059	Lindback
	060	Rep. Buckley
	063	Rep. Roblan

069	Chair Rosenbaum
072	Rep. Buckley
075	Rep. Roblan
081	Rep. Thatcher
085	Lindback
090	Rep Thatcher
093	Lindback
095	Chair Rosenbaum
101	Rep. Thatcher
103	Chair Rosenbaum
106	Rep. Thatcher
109	Chair Rosenbaum
114	Lindback
132	Chair Rosenbaum
135	Lindback
138	Rep. Roblan
144	Lindback
149	Chair Rosenbaum
152	Rep. Buckley
157	Lindback
188	Rep. Buckley
199	Lindback
202	Chair Rosenbaum
207	Rep. Roblan
225	Chair Rosenbaum
228	Rep. Roblan
230	Lindback
240	Rep. Thatcher
253	Lindback
265	Chair Rosenbaum
277	MOTION: Rep. Buckley moves to ADOPT HB 2082-5
202	amendments dated 4/5/07.
282	VOTE: 5-0-2 EVCUSED: 2 Bargan Ecquival
	EXCUSED: 2 - Berger, Esquivel Chair Rosenbaum, hearing no objection, declares the motion
	CARRIED.
284	MOTION: Rep. Buckley moves HB 2082 to the floor with a
	DO PASS AS AMENDED recommendation.
289	Rep. Roblan
299	Rep. Buckley
310	Rep. Thatcher
330	Rep. Hunt
343	Chair Rosenbaum
371	VOTE: 4-1-2
	AYE: 4 - Buckley, Hunt, Roblan, Rosenbaum
	NAY: 1 - Thatcher
	EXCUSED: 2 - Berger, Esquivel
	Chair Rosenbaum declares the motion CARRIED. REP. ROSENBAUM will lead discussion on the floor.
388	REP. ROSENBAUM will lead discussion on the floor. Rep. Thatcher
500	Top. Thatehol

390	Chair Rosenbaum
395	Chair Rosenbaum adjourns the meeting at 10:02 a.m.

EXHIBIT SUMMARY

- A. HB 3466, written testimony, John McDonald, 2 pp
- B. HB 3466, written testimony, Jan Coleman, 1 p
- C. HB 2082, -5 amendments, staff, 57 pp
- D. HB 2082, -5 amendments summary, staff, 6 pp
- E. HB 2082, written testimony of Chris Henry, staff, 2 pp
- F. HB 2082, written testimony, Dan Meek, 10 pp
- G. HB 2082, written testimony, Jeremiah Baumann, 2 pp
- H. HB 2082, Circulator Registration Draft, John Lindback, 5 pp